Missouri-American Water Company
Name of Issuing Corporation

For

Missouri Service Area (Wardsville)
Community, Town or City

Water Service Area Legal Description

Thence southerly along the centerline of the Osage River 7,080 feet m/l to a point that is 2,700 feet north of the south section line of Section 20 T43N R11W;

Thence, west along a line that is parallel to and 2,700 feet north of the said south section line of Section 20 2,760 feet m/l to the west section line of said Section 20; thence continuing west along a line that is parallel to and 2,700 feet north of the south section line of Section 19 T43N R11W 4,760 feet m/l to the west section line of said Section 19;

Thence north along the west section line of said Section 19 to the NW corner of Section 19; thence continuing north along the west section line of Section 18 T43N R11W to the NW corner of said section 18, thence continuing north along the west section line of Section 7 T43N R11W to the NW corner of said Section 7; thence continuing north along the west section line of Section 6 T43N R11W also being the east section line of Section 1 T43N R12W 3,220 feet m/l to the south r/w line of Friendship Road;

Thence west along the said south r/w line of Friendship Road in Section 1 T43N R12W 2,530 feet m/l to the west line of the east ½ of said Section 1; thence continuing west along the south r/w line of Friendship Road to a point that is 150 feet west of said west line of the east ½ of Section 1;

Thence north along a line that is parallel to the said west line of the east ½ of Section 1 250 feet to a point;

Thence due east 150 feet to the said west line of the east ½ of Section 1;

Thence north along the west line of the east ½ of Section 1 2,050 feet m/l to the north section line of Section 1, also being the south section line of Section 36 T44N R11W;

Thence east along the said SE section line of Section 36 2,650 feet m/l to the SE corner of Section 36, the point of beginning.

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE: May 19, 2017 DATE OF EFFECTIVE: June 18, 2017

ISSUED BY: Cheryl Norton, President

727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141